Sogol Philipson, LCSW

LCSW # 66853 4199 Campus Drive Ste. 550 Irvine, CA 92612

Mandated Reporter

I understand that Sogol Philipson, LCSW, is a mandated child and elder abuse/neglect reporter by the state of California and must report any suspicion or reported child or elder abuse/neglect to the appropriate authorities. I also understand that if I am at risk of harming myself (Suicide) or others (homicide), Sogol Philipson is also mandated to report me for psychiatric crisis intervention to the appropriate authorities to protect myself from harm.

Sessions may be longer (see above fee schedule) if agreed upon between therapist and client. The fee is due at the beginning of each session. If I have concerns about the fee or payments, I will discuss them at the beginning of the session or call/email Sogol Philipson prior to my session.

Initial		
Client Signature	Date	